STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

MONDAY, April 24, 2023

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Larson added as a coauthor of **Senate Joint Resolution 35**.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 2** offered by Senator Stroebel.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Kitchens added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 231**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Kitchens added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 232**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Kitchens added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 233**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Kitchens added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 234**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Kitchens added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 235**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Kitchens added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 236**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Kitchens added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 237**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Kitchens added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 245**.

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

CORRECTIONS IN:

SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, 2023 SENATE BILL 2

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau (April 24, 2023)

1. Page 30, line 15: after "70.03," insert "in this state".

State of Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau

April 24, 2023

The Honorable, the Legislature:

The following rules have been published in the April 24, 2023 Wisconsin Administrative Register No. 808:

Clearinghouse Rules	Effective Date(s)
22-009	5-1-2023
22-041	5-1-2023
22-042	5-1-2023
22-057	5-1-2023
22-062	5-1-2023

Sincerely,

JILL KAUFFMAN

Senior Legislative Editor